Valves and actuators
For every requirement – from SAUTER, of course
2
SAUTER’s experience shows in every detail, every product and every solution
SAUTER is an experienced manufacturer and provider of energy-efficient solutions for modern building
automation. Intelligent control, measurement and regulation technology reflects SAUTER’s core expertise
and the company’s success based on 100 years of research, development and production. SAUTER
products maintain a universally high standard, from automation level through to field level, ensuring ideal

Running time 35 s l
60 s l l
120 s l l l l
90 s l l l l
Return time 15 s l l l l
Control signal 2-point l l l l l l l
3-point l l l l l l
0…10 V l l l
Characteristic equal-percentage l l l l l l l l l
linear l
quadratic l
Spring return normally closed l l l l
normally open l l l l
Ball valve with ISO female thread, of DZR cast brass, PN40, and equal-percentage characteristic
Type DN Connection Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
2-way VKR015F350-FF 15 Rp ½ 1 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
–10 °C…+130 °C VKR015F340-FF 15 Rp ½ 1.6 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR015F330-FF 15 Rp ½ 2.5 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR015F320-FF 15 Rp ½ 4 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR015F310-FF 15 Rp ½ 6.3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR015F300-FF 15 Rp ½ 10 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR020F320-FF 20 Rp ¾ 4 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR020F310-FF 20 Rp ¾ 6.3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR020F300-FF 20 Rp ¾ 10 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR025F320-FF 25 Rp 1 6.3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR025F310-FF 25 Rp 1 10 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR025F300-FF 25 Rp 1 16 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
VKR032F320-FF 32 Rp 1¼ 10 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
VKR032F310-FF 32 Rp 1¼ 16 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
VKR032F300-FF 32 Rp 1¼ 25 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
VKR040F320-FF 40 Rp 1½ 16 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
VKR040F310-FF 40 Rp 1½ 25 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
VKR040F300-FF 40 Rp 1½ 40 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
VKR050F320-FF 50 Rp 2 25 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
VKR050F310-FF 50 Rp 2 40 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
VKR050F300-FF 50 Rp 2 63 1.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
3-way BKR015F340-FF 15 Rp ½ 1.6 1.8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
–10 °C…+130 °C BKR015F330-FF 15 Rp ½ 2.5 1.8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BKR015F320-FF 15 Rp ½ 4 1.8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BKR020F320-FF 20 Rp ¾ 4 1.8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BKR020F310-FF 20 Rp ¾ 6.3 1.8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BKR025F320-FF 25 Rp 1 6.3 1.8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BKR025F310-FF 25 Rp 1 10 1.8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BKR032F310-FF 32 Rp 1¼ 16 1.2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BKR040F310-FF 40 Rp 1½ 25 1.2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BKR050F310-FF 50 Rp 2 40 1.2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
VKR/BKR ball valves of DZR brass.
AKM and AKF rotary actuators with 90° angle of rotation.
PN40
Ball valves with NPT female thread in version VKR0xx F3xx-MM

800 N l l
Running time 30/35 s l l l l
   60 s l l l l l l l l
 120 s l l l l l l l l l l l l
Control signal 2-point l l l l l l l l l l
3-point l l l l l l l l l l l l l
0…10 V l l l l l
4…20 mA l l l
Characteristic equal-percentage l l l l l l l l l l l l l
linear l l l l l
quadratic l l l
Spring return normally closed l l
normally open l l
Valves with male thread, of cast brass, PN16, equal-percentage (F3..) or linear (F2..) characteristic
Type DN Connection Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
Through VUN015F350 15 G1B 0.4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
–15 °C…150 °C VUN015F340 15 G1B 0.63 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
VUN015F330 15 G1B 1 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
VUN015F320 15 G1B 1.6 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
VUN015F310 15 G1B 2.5 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
VUN015F300 15 G1B 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
VUN020F300 20 G 1¼B 6.3 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 8 8 5 5
VUN025F300 25 G 1 ½B 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 8 4 4
VUN032F300 32 G 2B 16 3 3 3 3 3.5 3.5 3.5 6 6 3.5 3.5
VUN040F300 40 G 2¼B 22 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 3 3 3 5 5 3 3
VUN050F300 50 G 2¾B 28 1 1 1 1 2.4 2.4 2.4 3 3 2.4 2.4
VUN050F200 50 G 2¾B 40 1 1 1 1 2.4 2.4 2.4 3 3 2.4 2.4
3-way BUN015F330 15 G1B 1 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
–15 °C…150 °C BUN015F320 15 G1B 1.6 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
BUN015F310 15 G1B 2.5 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
BUN015F300 15 G1B 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 6 6
BUN020F300 20 G 1¼B 6.3 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 8 8 5 5
BUN025F300 25 G 1½B 10 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 8 8 4 4
BUN032F300 32 G 2B 16 2 2 2 2 3.7 3.7 3.7 6 6 3.7 3.7
BUN040F300 40 G 2¼B 22 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 2.7 2.7 2.7 4.4 4.4 2.7 2.7
BUN050F300 50 G 2¾B 28 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 3 3 1.8 1.8
BUN050F200 50 G 2¾B 40 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 3 3 1.8 1.8
VUN/BUN valves with male thread in cast brass.
AVM, AVF actuators with 8 mm of stroke.
PN16
Accessories

800 N l l
Running time 30/35 s l l l l
      60 s l l l l l l l l
    120 s l l l l l l l l l l l l
Control signal 2-point l l l l l l l l l l
3-point l l l l l l l l l l l l l
0…10 V l l l l l
4…20 mA l l l
Characteristic equal-percentage l l l l l l l l l l l l l
linear l l l l l
quadratic l l l
Spring return normally closed l l
normally open l l
Flanged valves of grey cast iron, PN6, equal-percentage (F300) or linear (F200) characteristic
Type DN Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
Through VUD015F320 15 1.6 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
–10 °C…150 °C VUD015F310 15 2.5 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
VUD015F300 15 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
VUD020F300 20 6.3 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
VUD025F300 25 10 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
VUD032F300 32 16 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 5.2 5.2 5.2 6 6 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2
VUD040F300 40 22 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 3.3 3.3 3.3 5.7 5.7 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3
VUD050F300 50 28 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 2 2 2 3.4 3.4 2 2 2 2
VUD050F200 50 40 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 2 2 2 3.4 3.4 2 2 2 2
3-way BUD015F320 15 1.6 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
–10 °C…150 °C BUD015F310 15 2.5 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
BUD015F300 15 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
BUD020F300 20 6.3 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
BUD025F300 25 10 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
BUD032F300 32 16 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 5.2 5.2 5.2 6 6 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2
BUD040F300 40 22 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 3.3 3.3 3.3 5.7 5.7 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3
BUD050F300 50 28 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 2 2 2 3.4 3.4 2 2 2 2
BUD050F200 50 40 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 2 2 2 3.4 3.4 2 2 2 2
Flanged valves of grey cast iron, PN16/10, equal-percentage (F300) or linear (F200) characteristic
Type DN Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
Through VUE015F350 15 0.4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
–10 °C…150 °C VUE015F340 15 0.63 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
VUE015F330 15 1 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
VUE015F320 15 1.6 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
VUE015F310 15 2.5 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
VUE015F300 15 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
VUE020F300 20 6.3 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
VUE025F300 25 10 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
VUE032F300 32 16 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 5.2 5.2 5.2 9 9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2
VUE040F300 40 22 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 5.7 5.7 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3
VUE050F300 50 28 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 2 2 2 3.4 3.4 2 2 2 2
VUE050F200 50 40 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 2 2 2 3.4 3.4 2 2 2 2
3-way BUE015F330 15 1 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 10 10 10 10
–10 °C…150 °C BUE015F320 15 1.6 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 10 10 10 10
BUE015F310 15 2.5 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 10 10 10 10
BUE015F300 15 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 10 10 10 10
BUE020F300 20 6.3 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 10 10 10 10 10 10
BUE025F300 25 10 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 6 6 6 10 10 6 6 6 6
BUE032F300 32 16 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 5.2 5.2 5.2 9 9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2
BUE040F300 40 22 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 5.7 5.7 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3
BUE050F300 50 28 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 2 2 2 3.4 3.4 2 2 2 2
BUE050F200 50 40 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 2 2 2 3.4 3.4 2 2 2 2
VUD/BUD and VUE/BUE flanged valves of grey cast iron.
AVM, AVF and AVN actuators with up to 8 mm of stroke.
PN6, PN16/10
13The values stated apply when used as a control valve (against the pressure). For values when used as a diverting valve (with the pressure), further details and

1100 N l l
Running time 2 s/4 s/6 s per mm l l l l l
Return time 15…30 s l l l l
Control signal 2-point l l l l l
3-point l l l l l
0…10 V l l l l l
4…20 mA l l l l l
Characteristic equal-percentage l l l l l
linear l l l l l
quadratic l l l l l
Spring return normally closed l l
normally open l l
* Continuous 0...10 V/4...20 mA control is also possible
Flanged valves of grey cast iron, PN6, equal-percentage (F300) or linear (F200) characteristic
Type DN Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
Through valve VUD065F300 / F200 65  49 / 63 3 3 – –
–10 °C…150 °C VUD080F300 / F200 80  78 / 100 3 3 – –
VUD100F300 / F200 100  124 / 160 2 2 – –
3-way valve BUD065F300 / F200 65  49 / 63 3 3 3 – –
–10 °C…150 °C BUD080F300 / F200 80  78 / 100 3 3 3 – –
BUD100F300 / F200 100  124 / 160 2 2 2 – –
Flanged valves of grey cast iron, PN16/10, equal-percentage (F300) or linear (F200) characteristic
Type DN Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
Through valve VUE065F300 / F200 65  49 / 63 3 3 2.6
–10 °C…150 °C VUE080F300 / F200 80  78 / 100 3 3 1.8
VUE100F300 / F200 100  125 / 160 2 2 1.1
VUE125F300 / F200 125  200 / 240 1.5 1.4 0.7
VUE150F300 / F200 150  300 / 320 1 1 0.6
3-way valve BUE065F300 / F200 65  49 / 63 2 3 3 2.6 2.6
–10 °C…150 °C BUE080F300 / F200 80  78 / 100 3 3 3 1.8 1.8
BUE100F300 / F200 100  125 / 160 2 2 2 1.1 1.1
BUE125F300 / F200 125  200 / 240 1.5 1.4 1.4 0.7 0.7
BUE150F300 / F200 150  300 / 320 1 1 1 0.6 0.6
Main accessories for flanged valves and actuators
Type Description
0372240 001 Manual adjuster for valves with 8 mm stroke
0372249 001 Temperature adaptor > 100 °C to 130 °C for valves with 8 mm stroke

1100 N l l
Running time 2 s/4 s/6 s per mm l l l l l
Return time 15…30 s l l l l
Control signal 2-point l l l l l
3-point l l l l l
0…10 V l l l l l
4…20 mA l l l l l
Characteristic equal-percentage l l l l l
linear l l l l l
quadratic l l l l l
Spring return normally closed l l
normally open l l
* Continuous 0...10 V/4...20 mA control is also possible
Flanged valves of ductile cast iron, PN25/16, equal-percentage characteristic
Type DN Flange Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
Through valve VUG015F374 15 PN25/16 0.16 16 16 16 16 16
–20 °C…240 °C VUG015F364 15 PN25/16 0.25 16 16 16 16 16
VUG015F354 15 PN25/16 0.4 16 16 16 16 16
VUG015F344 15 PN25/16 0.63 16 16 16 16 16
VUG015F334 15 PN25/16 1 16 16 16 16 16
VUG015F324 15 PN25/16 1.6 16 16 16 16 16
VUG015F314 15 PN25/16 2.5 16 16 16 16 16
VUG015F304 15 PN25/16 4 16 16 16 16 16
VUG020F304 20 PN25/16 6.3 16 16 16 16 16
VUG025F304 25 PN25/16 10 16 16 16 16 16
VUG032F304 32 PN25/16 16 16 16 16 10.5 10.5
VUG040F304 40 PN25/16 25 16 13.5 13.5 6.5 6.5
VUG050F304 50 PN25/16 40 11 8.5 8.5 4 4
VUG065F316 65 PN16 63 7.1 5.6 5.6 3 3
VUG065F304 65 PN25 63 7.1 5.6 5.6 3 3
VUG080F304 80 PN25/16 100 4.7 3.4 3.4 2 2
VUG100F304 100 PN25 160 3 2.2 2.2 1.1 1.1
VUG125F304 125 PN25 250 2 1.6 1.6 0.8 0.8
VUG150F304 150 PN25 340 1.5 1.2 1.2 0.6 0.6
3-way valve BUG015F334 15 PN25/16 1 16 16 16 16 16
–20 °C…240 °C BUG015F324 15 PN25/16 1.6 16 16 16 16 16
BUG015F314 15 PN25/16 2.5 16 16 16 16 16
BUG015F304 15 PN25/16 4 16 16 16 16 16
BUG020F304 20 PN25/16 6.3 16 16 16 16 16
BUG025F304 25 PN25/16 10 16 16 16 16 16
BUG032F304 32 PN25/16 16 16 16 16 10.5 10.5
BUG040F304 40 PN25/16 25 16 13.5 13.5 6.5 6.5
BUG050F304 50 PN25/16 40 11 8.5 8.5 4 4
BUG065F316 65 PN16 63 7.1 5.6 5.6 3 3
BUG065F304 65 PN25 63 7.1 5.6 5.6 3 3
BUG080F304 80 PN25/16 100 4.7 3.4 3.4 2 2
BUG100F304 100 PN25 160 3 2.2 2.2 1.1 1.1
BUG125F304 125 PN25 250 2 1.6 1.6 0.8 0.8
BUG150F304 150 PN25 340 1.5 1.2 1.2 0.6 0.6
VUG/BUG flanged valves in ductile cast iron.
AVM, AVF and AVN actuators with stroke of 20 to 40 mm.
Main accessories for flanged valves and actuators: see page 13
PN25/16

1100 N l l
Running time 2 s/4 s/6 s per mm l l l l l
Return time 15…30 s l l l l
Control signal 2-point l l l l l
3-point l l l l l
0…10 V l l l l l
4…20 mA l l l l l
Characteristic equal-percentage l l l l l
linear l l l l l
quadratic l l l l l
Spring return normally closed (only VUS/VUP opened) l l
normally open (only VUS/VUP closed) l l
* Continuous 0...10 V/4...20 mA control is also possible
Flanged valves of cast steel, PN40, equal-percentage (F3..) or linear (F2..) characteristic
Type DN Flange Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
Through VUS015F374 15 PN40 0.16 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
–10 °C…260 °C VUS015F364 15 PN40 0.25 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
VUS015F354 15 PN40 0.4 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
VUS015F344 15 PN40 0.63 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
VUS015F335 15 PN40 1 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
VUS015F325 15 PN40 1.6 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
VUS015F315 15 PN40 2.5 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
VUS015F305 15 PN40 4 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
VUS020F305 20 PN40 6.3 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
VUS025F305 25 PN40 10 37.8 29.6 29.6 14.7 14.7
VUS032F305 32 PN40 16 28.7 22.5 22.5 11.1 11.1
VUS040F305 40 PN40 25 16.4 12.8 12.8 6.2 6.2
VUS050F305 50 PN40 40 10.5 8.2 8.2 3.9 3.9
VUS065F305 65 PN40 63 6.1 4.7 4.7 2.1 2.1
VUS080F305 80 PN40 100 3.9 3 3 1.3 1.3
VUS100F305 100 PN40 160 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.8 0.8
VUS125F305 125 PN40 220 1 1 1 0.4 0.4
VUS150F305 150 PN40 320 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.2 0.2
3-way BUS015F225 15 PN40 1.6 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
–10 °C…260 °C BUS015F215 15 PN40 2.5 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
BUS015F205 15 PN40 4 40 40 40 24.5 24.5
BUS020F205 20 PN40 6.3 40 34.7 34.7 17.5 17.5
BUS025F205 25 PN40 10 37.8 29.6 29.6 14.7 14.7
BUS032F205 32 PN40 16 27 21.1 21.1 10.4 10.4
BUS040F205 40 PN40 25 16.4 12.8 12.8 6.2 6.2
BUS050F205 50 PN40 40 10.5 8.2 8.2 3.9 3.9
BUS065F205 65 PN40 63 6.1 4.7 4.7 2.1 2.1
BUS080F205 80 PN40 100 3.9 3 3 1.3 1.3
BUS100F205 100 PN40 160 2.5 1.9 1.9 0.8 0.8
BUS125F304 125 PN40 220 1.7 1.3 1.3 0.5 0.5
BUS150F304 150 PN40 320 1.2 0.9 0.9 0.3 0.3
Flanged valves of ductile cast iron, PN25, pressure-compensated, equal-percentage characteristic
Type DN Flange Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
Through VUP040F304 40 PN25 25 25 25 25 25 25
–20 °C…200 °C VUP050F304 50 PN25 40 25 25 25 20 20
VUP065F304 65 PN25 63 25 25 25 16 16
VUP080F304 80 PN25 100 25 25 25 12 12
VUP100F304 100 PN25 160 25 20 20 9 9
VUP125F304 125 PN25 250 19 14 14 6 6
VUP150F304 150 PN25 350 15 10 10 4 4
VUS/BUS and VUP flanged valves in cast steel/ductile cast iron.
AVM, AVF, AVN actuators with up to 40 mm of stroke.
PN40, PN25
161616

24 V d.c. l l l
Torque 5 Nm l l l l
10 Nm l l l l
15/18 Nm l l l l l l
3 s l
6 s l
Running time 35 s l
60 s l l l
120 s l l l l l l l l l l l l
Control signal 2-point l l l l l l l l l
3-point l l l l l l l l l l l l l
0…10 V l l l l l l
Angle of rotation 90° l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
Control valves of grey cast iron, with flange connection, PN6
Type DN Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
3-way MH32F20F200 20 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2…110 °C MH32F25F200 25 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
MH32F32F200 32 28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
MH32F40F200 40 44 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
MH32F50F200 50 66 0.5 0.5 0.5  –  –  –  – 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
MH32F65F200 65 100 0.5 0.5 0.5  –  –  –  – 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
MH32F80F200 80 150 0.5 0.5 0.5  –  –  –  – 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
MH32F100F200 100 225 0.5 0.5 0.5  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 0.5 0.5 0.5
MH32F125F200 125 310 0.5 0.5 0.5  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 0.5 0.5 0.5
MH32F150F200 150 420 0.5 0.5 0.5  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 0.5 0.5 0.5
4-way MH42F32F200 32 28 1 1 1  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 1 1 1
2…110 °C MH42F40F200 40 44 1 1 1  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 1 1 1
MH42F50F200 50 66 0.5 0.5 0.5  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 0.5 0.5 0.5
Main accessories for control valves and drives
Type Description
0361775 000 Assembly part for AR30, with lever
0361977 001 Assembly part for ASM124
0361977 002 Assembly part for ASM105/115, with lever
PN6
MH control valves of grey cast iron and M3R/M4R control valves
of cast brass.
AR30 and ASM rotary drives with 90° or more.
Control valves of cast brass, with female thread, PN6
Type DN Connection Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
3-way M3R015F200 15 Rp ½ 2.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2…110 °C M3R020F200 20 Rp ¾ 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
M3R025F200 25 Rp 1 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M3R032F200 32 Rp 1 ¼ 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M3R040F200 40 Rp 1 ½ 28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M3R050F200 50 Rp 2 44 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4-way M4R020F200 20 Rp ¾ 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2…110 °C M4R025F200 25 Rp 1 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
M4R032F200 32 Rp 1 ¼ 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M4R040F200 40 Rp 1 ½ 28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M4R050F200 50 Rp 2 44 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
For further details and official technical specifications, see the relevant PDS (product data sheet).
1818
Universal and energy-efficient
SAUTER’s butterfly valves are very versatile and can be used for controlling or closing

24 V d.c. l l l l l
Torque 15 Nm l l l
18 Nm l l l l l l l
30 Nm l l l l l
Running time 90 s l l l l l l
120 s l l l l l l l l l l l
Control signal 2-point l l l l l
3-point l l l l l l l l
0…10 V l l l l l l l l
Angle of rotation 90° fixed l l l l l l l l l
90° and larger l l l l l l
Spring return normally closed l l l l
normally open l l l l
Tight-sealing butterfly valve, PN16, PN6/10/16 flange
Type DN Kvs (m3/h) Δpmax (bar)
DEF025F200 25 36 10 – 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
–10…130 °C DEF032F200 32 40 10 – 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
DEF040F200 40 50 10 – 10 10 10 16 16 16 10 10 10 10
DEF050F200 50 85 10 – 10 10 10 16 16 16 10 10 10 10
DEF065F200 65 215 7 7 7 7 7 16 16 16 7 7 7 7
DEF080F200 80 420 4 7 4 4 4 10 10 10 4 4 4 4
DEF100F200 100 800 2 7 2 2 2 10 10 10 2 2 2 2
DEF125F200 125 1010 – 7  –  –  – 6 6 6  –  –  –  –
DEF150F200 150 2100 – 6  –  –  – 5 5 5  –  –  –  –
DEF200F200 200 4000 – 2  –  –  – 3 3 3  –  –  –  –
DEF butterfly valves of grey cast iron.
ASM/ASF rotary actuators with 90°, or AR30 and A44 with more.
Main accessories for butterfly valves and actuators
Type Description